

Misc. Appeal- 234/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-006473-2025
Present: Smt. Madhuchhanda Bose
District Judge, Howrah (In-Charge)
J.O. Code – WB00644

Order No. :-09
Dated 13.04.2026

Today fixed for taking fresh steps upon respondent no 1 to 4, 6 and 7.

Appellant files hazira also files an application u/s 148 read with 151 CPC supported by an affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Respondant no. 5 is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. P.O. is on leave

Ld. Special Judge, POCSO Court Court, Howrah is in-charge.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.05.2026 for taking fresh correct requisite upon respondent no. 1 to 4, 6 and 7.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

D/C by me

D.J

District Judge, Howrah
In-Charge